

## TENDER NOTICE

## UNIVERSITY OF SARGODHA

University of Sargodha intends to purchase the following uniforms and sports items / equipments. Interested firms, having relevant experience and specific setup, registered with Income Tax and GST departments may send their tender, up to **10.11.2021**, at **11.00 AM**, which will be opened on same day at **12:00 PM**, in the presence of available representative of the firms, in Directorate of Sports, University of Sargodha.

Details are as under:

Sr#	Name of Items	Quantity	Tender Documents Fee
1.	Track Suit	200	
2.	Shirts	200	
3.	Short	32	
4.	Short Trouser	32	
5.	Socks	200	
6.	Caps (Cricket & Baseball)	32	
7.	Tights	20	
8.	Cricket Kit	32	
9.	Baseball Kit	16	
10.	Baseball Balls	20	
11.	Baseball Gloves	15	
12.	Baseball Base `	02 Set	
13.	Cricket Hard Ball	50	
14.	Keeping Pads	02 Pairs	
15.	Cricket Net	01	
16.	Cricket Pitch Cover	02	]
17.	Cricket Hardball Bat	02	
18.	Cricket Leg Guard Cover	10 Pairs	
19.	Batting Gloves	05 Pairs	
20.	Training Markers	30	
21.	Archery Target Board	02	
22.	Baseball Bat	04	
23.	Wushu Helmet	05	
24.	Gum Sheet	15	Rs. 2,000/-
25.	Chest Guard	04	KS. 2,000/-
26.	Shin Guard with foot cover	04 pairs	
27.	Wushu Arm Guard	06	
28.	Wushu Uniform	08	
29.	Wushu Gloves	04 pairs	
30.	Wushu Performing Kit	02 Set	
31.	Hockey Grips	15	
32.	Archery (Arrow)	12	
33.	Javelin	1	
34.	Basketball Ball	10	
35.	Basketball Ring Net	4 pairs	
36.	Cricket Boundary Rope	01	
37.	Cricket Tennis Ball	50	4
38.	Cricket Bat Grip	12	4
39.	Cricket Score Book	02	4
40.	Football Ball	15	4
41.	Football keeper's Gloves	04 Pairs	4
42.	Football Net	01	4
43.	Handball Ball	08	4
44.	Hockey Ball (Training)	12	4
45.	Hockey Net	01 Pair	4
46.	Table Tennis Ball	20 Packs	4
47.	Tennis Net	01	4
48.	Volleyball Ball	04	

49.	Volleyball Net	01
50.	Whistles	10
51.	Tug of War Rope	01
52.	Tape Osaka	30 Dozen
53.	Tennis Racket	04
54.	Badminton Racket	03
55.	Badminton Shuttle	15
56.	Hockey Pole Portable With Fiber	01 Pair
	Boards International Standard	
57.	Handball Net	01
58.	Cricket Pitch light Roller	01 (Light)
59.	Basketball Board with Ring	01 Pair
60.	Stop Watch	05
61.	Tennis Ball	10 Pack
62.	Lime stone	25 Mund
63.	High Jump Pole	01 Pair
64.	High Jump Mattress (6x6)	04

## **Terms and Conditions**

- 1. Detailed tender documents are available immediately at Directorate of Sports after publication of tender notice, on producing Demand Draft (Non-transferable) of above mentioned amount, in favour of **Treasurer**, **University of Sargodha**.
- 2. 5% Scheduled Bank CDR (Refundable) of the estimated cost in the name of **Treasurer, University of Sargodha** must be attached with tender as bid security.
- 3. For all correspondence, please use postal address, **Directorate of Sports**, **University of Sargodha**, **Sargodha**.
- 4. Detailed specifications along with terms & conditions are available in the tender document.
- 5. For further details please contact at Phone No. 048-9230430.
- Purchase will be made under PPRA rules. The tenders shall be processed under single stage two envelops bidding procedure.

Secretary

University Sports Purchase Committee University of Sargodha